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Florida Conference 
Pathfinder & Adventurer Office Staff 
 
 

Pathfinder & Adventurer     Pedro Perez 

Director State/Central    407‐644‐5000 x 2420  407‐267‐5371 

          pedro.perez@floridaconference.com 

 

Associate. Director      Stephen Stewart 

          407‐644‐5000 x 2427  954‐667‐4559 

          stephen.stewart@floridaconference.com 

 

Secretary ‐ Central/West    Aida Crescioni 

          407‐644‐5000 x 2423 

          aida.crescioni@floridaconference.com 

 

Secretary ‐ South/North    Marina Acevedo 

          407‐644‐5000 x 2421 

          marina.acevedo@floridaconference.com 

 

Store Coordinator      Liz Bence 

          407‐644‐5000 x 2424 

          elizabeth.bence@floridaconference.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For more Info, go to Florida Conference Pathfinder & Adventurer Department website: 
https://floridaconference.com/pad 
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PATHFINDER ADVENTURER COMMITTEE (PAC) 
 

ADVENTURER     Lisa & Brad Gary 
STATE ADMINISTRATORS   321-626-9351 
       bradlgary@aol.com 
 

PATHFINDER     Calvin Brooks 
STATE ADMINISTRATOR    305-773-4352 
       roy101748@aol.com 
 

ADVENTURER     Cherrie Betaudier 
NORTH AREA ADMINISTRATOR  352-217-5354 
       cab2da@aol.com 
 

ADVENTURER     Gennieve Knight-Smith 
SOUTH AREA ADMINISTRATOR  954-263-4906 
       gksadventurers@gmail.com 
 

ADVENTURER      Vany Rodriguez 
WEST AREA ADMINISTRATOR   813-965-2326  
       adventurersnzbc6@gmail.com 
 

CAMPING DIRECTOR    Javier Santiago 
       321-356-1911 
       jvrsantiago@aol.com 
 

CULTURE RESOURCE DIRECTOR  Francisco Forbes 
       561-503-4806 
       fforbes02008@aol.com 
 

DRILL DIRECTOR     Alex Flores 
       407-716-3776 
       a0flores@gmail.com 
 

DRUM DIRECTOR     Darrell Edwards 
       727-564-2198 
       floridadrums27@yahoo.com 
 

E-TRACKER DIRECTOR    Deidre (Eleston) Taylor 
       321-216-5857 
       eastareapathfinders@yahoo.com 
 

LEADERSHIP CONVENTION   Kerrie Russell 
DIRECTOR      352-408-9249 
       kerrie@seronix.com 
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PATHFINDER ADVENTURER COMMITTEE (PAC), cont’d 
 

MASTER GUIDE DIRECTOR   Kathy Adams 
       305-915-5543 
       adamsk98@yahoo.com 
 

PATHFINDER BIBLE EXPERIENCE  Myrlin Brooks 
DIRECTOR      305-439-0782 
       biblebowl1@att.net 
 

PATHFINDER     Jose Diaz, Jr. 
CENTRAL AREA ADMINISTRATOR  407- 931-6583 
       jadl1@ymail.com 
 
PATHFINDER     Jackie Powell-Long 
NORTH AREA ADMINISTRATOR  352-687-3683 
       jpowelllong7@comcast.net 
 

PATHFINDER     Martha Lewis 
SOUTH AREA ADMINISTRATOR  305-607-4203 
       marthalewis438@yahoo.com 
 

PATHFINDER     Yolanda Acevedo 
WEST AREA ADMINISTRATOR   813-716-0653 
       yolanda.acevedo@aol.com 
 

RED ZONE DIRECTOR    Eartha Essue 
       407-617-8837 
       redzonedirector@yahoo.com 
 

TLT DIRECTOR     Kim Lucas 
       941-356-4749 
       fl.conf.tlt@gmail.com 
 

UNIFORM DIRECTOR    Eric Stillwell 
       941-400-8867 
       astronauteric74@gmail.com 
 

VARSITY DIRECTOR    Jose Diaz 
       407-791-3018 
       josnyd@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 

For more Info, go to Florida Conference Pathfinder & Adventurer Department website: 
https://floridaconference.com/pad 
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Pathfinder Ministries Team 
Areas, Zones, and Clusters 

 
 

CENTRAL AREA 
Central Area Administrator 
Jose Diaz, Jr., 407-931-6583, jadl1@ymail.com 
 

Zone A Administrator 

Lurlet Gordon, 407- 446-5297, tinziela@gmail.com 
 

Cluster Coordinator 

C-1 - John Estremera, 386-320-2898, estremerajohn@yahoo.com 

C-2 - Brian Litzenberger, 951-315-1751, litzenbergerb@gmail.com 

C-3 - VACANT 

C-4 - VACANT 
 

Zone B Administrator 

Daly Merida, 321-205-3564, butterflymerida@yahoo.com 
 

Cluster Coordinator 

C-5 - Sandi Duerr, 863-662-2495, 021282sld@gmail.com 

C-6 - Rubén Rodríguez - 863-873-3000, ruben29@hotmail.com 

C-7 - Sai Vidal: 321-505-0795, vjarillo27@hotmail.com 
 

NORTH AREA 
North Area Administrator 
Jackie Powell-Long, 352-687-3683, jpowelllong7@comcast.net 
 

Cluster Coordinators 

C-1 - Neil Campbell, 850-245-8612, neil23israel@yahoo.com 

C-2 - Carol Barnett, 352-214-4122, cbarnett54@yahoo.com 

C-3 - Albert Folson, 904-504-7312, folsonclub@aol.com 

C-4 - Nitza Nunez, 954-290-6422, nuneznitza@yahoo.com 
 

WEST AREA 
West Area Administrator 
Yolanda Acevedo, 813-716-0653, yolanda.acevedo@gmail.com 
 

Cluster Coordinators 

C-1 - Victoria Arnoux, 727-831-7875, ms_arnoux@msn.com 

C-2 - Derryll Fox, 813-743-5383, dnefox@gmail.com 

C-3 - David Spano, 727-459-6022, ocspano@yahoo.com 
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Pathfinder Ministries Team 
Areas, Zones, and Clusters, cont’d 

 
SOUTH AREA 
South Area Administrator 
Martha Lewis, 305-607-4203, marthalewis438@yahoo.com 

 

Zone A Administrator 

Mauva McKenzie, 561-3174-8710, mmmckenzie3@yahoo.com 

 

Cluster Coordinators 

C-1 - VACANT 

C-2 - Astrid Jean, 561-317-3807, A.jean17@hotmail.com 

 

Zone B Administrator 

Lydia Mason, 954-593-6229, sellerpearl@yahoo.com 

 

Cluster Coordinators 

C-3 - MIdiam Sebastian, 954-657-3043, msebastian11@hotmail.com 

C-4 - VACANT 

 

Zone C Administrator 

Jorge Acosta, 305-409-0153, j27acosta@gmail.com 

 

C-5 - Anthony Shaw, 305-620-5748, a3350shaw@hotmail.com 

C-6 - Jacqueline Acosta, 561-420-4026, jpathfinder@gmail.com 

C-7 - Maria Khalona, 786-366-7156, akhalona@yahoo.com 

 

Zone D Administrator 

Rawle Barnes, 239-574-1980, rawjahl@aol.com 

 

Cluster Coordinators 

C-8 - Edith Jean, 239-257-5219, edithlouissaint@gmail.com 

C-9 - Maria Kohn, 239-595-9335, marias5kohn@hotmail.com 
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